G Series
High Power High Voltage DC / DC Converter
G
 S
e
rie
s
Features

rie
s
Ordering Information:
G – XX
G - 30:   Maximum output = 30,000 V
G - 20:   Maximum output =  20,000 V
Example:
© 2019 American High Voltage    www.ahv.com
Outline Drawing: (inches (millimeters))
Equivalent G Circuit Model
Vout
2v
500 pF
Vin
C1
C2 R1 R2
R4 V1
R3
Equivalent G HVPS Circuit Model
Page 8
R1  =  (137) Ohms For example, for an  G - 20  Voutmax  = 20,000 V
R2  =  (520 / Pout ) Ohms                         Poutmax =  20 W
R3  =  (0.2 x Vout max  /  Iout max) Ohms                     Ioutmax  =   0.001 A
R4  =  (1 x  Vout max
 2 ) Ohms   R1 = 137 Ohms
C1  =  (10  x 10-6 ) Farads   R2 = 26 Ohms
C2  =  (0.01 x Ioutmax / Voutmax) Farads   R3 = 4 Megohms
V1  =  (VR2  x  Voutmax / 24) Volts   R4 = 200 Megohm
   C1 = 10 uF
   C2 = 500 pF
XX = Output voltage
5 = 5,000
10 = 10,000
20 = 20,000
30 = 30,000
40 = 40,000
50 = 50,000
BLACK
RED